

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27726-27729/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5536/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5545/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5553/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5561/2020 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.249678/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-04-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
(Appearance not given on his behalf)

Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A short adjournment has been sought for by learned counsel for the respondent.

Re-list the matter tomorrow i.e. on 02.04.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR