

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).27726-27729/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5536/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5545/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5553/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5561/2020 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 249678/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 34311/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 28043/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 194474/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 194471/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 194476/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-09-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR
Mr. Bhargava Ravikumar, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, D.A.G.
Ms. Tamanna Kavdia, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Saw, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is taken up out of turn today upon being mentioned

by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the respondent is also present.

2. Having considered the matter, by way of an interim arrangement, we direct that any contempt proceedings based on the order impugned, shall not proceed further.

3. The matters be listed on 17.10.2025.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)