

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27726-27729/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5536/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5545/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5553/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5561/2020 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 249678/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 34311/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

Diary No(s). 28043/2025 (III-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 194474/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 194471/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 194476/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 24-11-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR
Mr. Bhargava Ravikumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Raman Lamba, Adv.

Ms. Sugandha Anand , AOR
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

2. However, interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

3. List on 16.02.2026.

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**