

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 27726-27729/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5536/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5545/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5553/2020 01-11-2023 in CWPOA No. 5561/2020 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla]

STATE OF HP & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANJAY KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 249678/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 34311/2025 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

DIARY NO. 28043/2025 (III-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 194474/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 194471/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 194476/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-02-2026 These matters were called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s): Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, A.A.G.
Ms. Sugandha Anand, AOR
Mr. Ashish Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kartikeya Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Saw, Adv.
Ms. Tamanna Kavdia, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Radhika Gautam, AOR

O R D E R

After some arguments, as prayed for by learned counsel for the respondent to get instructions on certain factual aspects which have cropped up during the course of arguments, list on 16.04.2026.

2. However, interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR